Brad Little, Governor

Eric Anderson, President John Chatburn, Commissioner John R. Hammond, Jr., Commissioner

Case No. ATL-E-22-02

Order No. 35597

Contact: Adam Rush Office: (208) 334-0339

E-mail: adam.rush@puc.idaho.gov

NEWS RELEASE: Commission schedules online public workshop, public hearing on application seeking approval of a purchase agreement involving Atlanta Power Company

BOISE (Nov. 23, 2022) – The Idaho Public Utilities Commission will host an online, virtual public workshop and a public hearing on an application filed by Greylock Energy Holdings, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company, requesting approval of its proposed purchase of all shares of stock, assets and Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity of Atlanta Power Company, Inc., an Idaho corporation and electric utility regulated by the commission.

Atlanta Power Company provides electricity to approximately 75 customers in and around Atlanta, Idaho. The proposed purchase agreement is asking for approval for Greylock to pay \$365,000 for Atlanta Power Company.

On Tuesday, Nov. 29, the commission will host a virtual public workshop to share information on the application. The workshop will be held from 6:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. (MST). In addition to sharing information, commission staff will be available to answer questions. To participate, please visit idahogov.webex.com and enter meeting number 2466 435 2419 (no space between the numbers). At the next window, please enter your name, e-mail address and this password: TuesdayWorkshop. To participate in the workshop over the phone, please call 1-415-655-0001, and enter meeting number 2466 435 2419.

The PowerPoint presentation staff will be sharing at the workshop will be available online on Tuesday afternoon at approximately 3:00 p.m. To view the PowerPoint file on Tuesday, please visit puc.idaho.gov. It will be in the News Updates section on the upper right side of the page.

On Tuesday, Dec. 13, the commission will host a telephonic public hearing to accept testimony on the application. To participate, please call 1-415-655-0001, and enter meeting number 2459 066 3124. The hearing will be from 6:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. (MST).

Written comments from customers and the public on Greylock's application are being accepted until Dec. 15, 2022. Comments are required to be filed by e-mail unless e-mail is unavailable. To submit comments via e-mail, please visit the commission's webpage at puc.idaho.gov. Click on the "Case Comment Form" link toward the top left of the page. Please use case number ATL-E-22-02 when filling out the form. Any comments should also be sent to Greylock Energy

Holdings and Atlanta Power at the e-mail addresses listed below. If e-mail is unavailable, comments may be mailed to the commission, Greylock and Atlanta Power at these addresses:

For the Idaho Public Utilities Commission:

Commission Secretary Idaho Public Utilities Commission P.O. Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0074 secretary@puc.idaho.gov

Street Address for Express Mail:

11331 W. Chinden Blvd. Building 8, Suite 201-A Boise, ID 83714

For Greylock Energy Holdings, LLC:

Peter Richardson (e-mail address: peter@richardsonadams.com) Gene Haught (e-mail address: pgfd247@yahoo.com) RICHARDSON ADAMS, PLLC 515 N. 27th Street Boise, ID 83702

Nick Jones (e-mail address: nickcwp@yahoo.com) Greylock Energy Holdings, LLC 1166 E. Leighfield Dr. Meridian, ID 83646

For Atlanta Power Company:

Brad Purdy

(e-mail address: bmpurdy@hotmail.com)

Christopher R. Nunez

(e-mail address: crn@mcananey.us)

Israel Ray

(e-mail address: israelray1958@gmail.com)

Atlanta Power Company, Inc. 11140 Chicken Dinner Road Caldwell, ID 83607

For more information on Greylock's application, please visit: puc.idaho.gov/case/Details/6943.